©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
March, 2010 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
CAT4008/D
CAT4008
8-Channel Constant Current
LED Driver
Description

13
Example of Ordering Information (Note 5)
Prefix Device # Suffix
Company ID
CAT 4008
Product Number
4008
T2
T:  Tape & Reel
1:  1,000 / Reel
2:  2,000 / Reel
Tape & Reel (Note 8)
(Optional)
Y
Package
− G
G:  NiPdAu
Blank:  Matte−Tin (Note 6)
Lead Finish
W:  SOIC, 150 mils
V:  SOIC, 300 mils (Note 6)
Y:  TSSOP (Note 6)
Table 7. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Quantity per Reel Package Marking
CAT4008W-T2 SOIC16 (N) (Note 9) 2,000 CAT4008W
CAT4008V-T1 SOIC16 (W) (Notes 6, 9) 1,000 CAT4008V
CAT4008Y-T2 TSSOP16 (Notes 6, 9) 2,000 CAT4008Y
CAT4008Y-GT2 TSSOP16 (Note 10) 2,000 CAT4008Y
3. All packages are RoHS−compliant (Lead−free, Halogen−free).
4. The standard lead finish is Matte−Tin.
5. The device used in the above example is a CAT4008Y−GT2 (TSSOP, NiPdAu, Tape & Reel, 2,000/Reel).
6. Contact factory for package availability.
7. For additional package and temperature options, please contact your nearest ON Semiconductor Sales office.
8. For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
9. Matte−Tin Plated Finish (RoHS−compliant).
10.NiPdAu Plated Finish (RoHS−compliant).
ON Semiconductor and          are registered trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCILLC).  SCILLC reserves the right to make changes without further notice